## **Town of Cedar Lake Facility Permit**

| Town of Cedar Lake Facility Permit   |
|--|
| Shelter & Clubhouse Rental Form  |
| Contact Name (Required):   |
| Organization Group:  |
| Address:   |
| Street:  |
| Address Line 2:  |
| City, State, Zip:  |
| Phone (Required):  |
| E-Mail Address (Required):   |
| Date Desired (Required):   |
| Time Needed (Required):  |
| Number Persons   |
| I understand that failure to abide by the regulations adopted by the Town Council of the Town of Cedar Lake, or failure to leave the facility in a clean and reasonable order, may result in forfeiture of a or part of the security deposit where required (based on the cost to cure) and the privilege of using the facilities in the future. Refunds of the rental rate for a canceled event require the submission of a Refund Request form and will be refunded on a pro-rata basis as follows: 90 days or greater, fur refund; 61 days to 89 days, 50% refund; 31 to 60 days, 25% refund; 30 days or less, no refund. |
| Date (Required):   |
| Applicants Signatory(Required):  |
| <ul> <li>No person shall remain in the park that does not abide by the following conditions:</li> <li>1. Park hours are from dawn until dusk.</li> <li>2. No defacement, destruction or removal of park property allowed.</li> <li>3. No littering permitted.</li> <li>4. No animals, fowl and/or fish can be brought into the park property.</li> <li>5. No hunting or molesting wildlife.</li> <li>6. No starting fires, except with extreme caution for culinary purposes in the park-owned or privately-owned grills.</li> </ul>   |

 7. Domestic animals are required to be leashed at all times.
 8. Swimming, bathing or wading are permitted in designated areas.

## **Town of Cedar Lake Facility Permit**

9. No alcoholic beverages or dangerous drugs are permitted within the park.

- 10. No camping permitted within the park.
- 11. No noisy, boisterous, disorderly or indecent

conduct allowed, or in any manner disturbing the peace of the community within the park.

STATE OF INDIANA) )SS: COUNTY OF LAKE )

## **Release and Indemnifying Agreement**

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of being permitted to utilize the requested facility located on the Cedar Lake Town Grounds, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Undersigned and all Personal Representatives, Heirs, Successors and Assigns, hereby INDEMNIFY, RELEASE, AND FOREVER DISCHARGE THE TOWN OF CEDAR LAKE, LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA, its Agents, Employees, Representatives, Elected Officials and Appointed Officials, Attorneys, Successors and Assigns, hereinafter called "TOWN" from any and all claims, demands, damages, actions, causes of action, or suits of whatever nature or kind, whether known or unknown, present and future, which arises, or may arise out of utilization of the requested facility located on the Cedar Lake Town Grounds, The Undersigned, for the same consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is also hereby acknowledged, hereby additionally waive any and all claims, demands, damages, actions, causes of action, or suits of whatever nature or kind, whether known or unknown, present or future, which arises, or may arise, out of utilization of the requested facility located on the Cedar Lake Town Grounds, The Undersigned, hereby additionally waive any and all claims, demands, damages, actions, causes of action, or suits of whatever nature or kind, whether known or unknown, present or future, which arise, or may arise, out of utilization of the requested facility on the Cedar Lake Town Grounds.

The undersigned execute and deliver this RELEASE, WAIVER AND INDEMNIFYING AGREEMENT, with full understanding of its terms, and agrees to be bound and obliged by the same.

Today's Date (Required):

Applicant's Signature (Required):

Applican's Printed Name (Required):